2017-2018
SAT REGISTRATION/TEST DATES

(Submission of photo ID is required when registering for SAT’s and on test date)

Test Date Registration Deadline  Late Fee Reqgist. Deadline
Saturday, October 7™ Friday, September 8" (Late Fee: September 27™)
Saturday, November 4t Thursday, October 5" (Late Fee: October 25™)
Saturday, December 2" Thursday, November 2" (Late Fee: November 21%)
Saturday, March 10" Friday, February 9" (NOT offered @MHS)
Saturday, May 5" Friday, April 6" (Late Fee: April 25M)
Saturday, June 2™ Thursday, May 3™ (Late Fee: May 23™)

Remember: NAME ON REGISTRATION & PHOTO ID MUST MATCH
Registration/Testing information located on-line at:

www.sat.collegeboard.org/register
(Practice information can be found at: www.sat.collegeboard.org/practice)

ACT REGISTRATION/TEST DATES

Test Date Registration Deadline Late Fee Reqist. Deadline
Saturday, October 28" | Friday, September 22" (Late Fee: Sept. 23'- Oct. 6™)
Saturday, December 9" | Friday, November 3™ (Late Fee: November 4 -

17th)
Saturday, February 10" | Friday, January 12" (NOT offered @ MHS)
Saturday, April 14" Friday, March 9™ (Late Fee: March 10™ - 23)
Saturday, June 9% Friday, May 4" (Late Fee: May 5™ - 18™)

Remember: NAME ON REGISTRATION & PHOTO ID MUST MATCH
Registration/Testing information located on-line at:

www.actstudent.orq
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SAT vs. ACT
WHAT IS THE DIFFERENCE?
SAT ACT
(Scholastic Assessment Test) (American College Testing)
No Science section Science reasoning section
Math includes up to Algebra 2 Math includes up to Trigonometry
Vocabulary emphasized Vocabulary less important
Non multiple-choice questions asked Entirely multiple-choice questions asked
No guessing penalty No guessing penalty
No English grammar English grammar tested
Math accounts for 50% of your score Math accounts for 25% of your score
Questions go from easy to difficult Questions are mixed up
Considered an aptitude test Considered an achievement test
www.sat.collegeboard.org/register www.actstudent.org

***(Not all SAT/ACT tests offered at MHS)***
2017-2018


http://www.sat.collegeboard.org/register
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May 1 — May 12
AP EXAMS & TEST DATES

Date

8:00 AM

12:00PM

2:00PM

Monday, May 7th
B Day

Tuesday, May 8™
A Day

Wednesday, May 9™
B Day

Thursday, May 10™
A Day

Friday, May 11%"
B Day

Monday, May 14™"
A Day

Tuesday, May 15%
B Day

Wednesday, May 16"
A Day

Thursday, May 17"
B Day

Friday, May 18™
A Day

Monday, May 21-
Friday, May 25

AP Chemistry

*AP Spanish Lit & Culture

*AP Seminar

AP Psychology

AP Physics 1(Algebra Based)

H

*AP Spanish Lit & Culture

AP English Lit & Comp

AP US Govt & Politics

AP US History

*AP Art History

AP Physics 2 (Algebra Based)

*AP Japanese Lang & Culture

*AP Chinese Lang & Culture

*AP German Lang & Culture

AP Environmental Science

*AP Computer Science Princ.

AP Studio Art Portfolios DUE (8:00 pm EDT)

AP Biology
AP Music Theory

AP Calculus AB

*AP Physics C: Mechanics

*AP French Lang & Culture

AP Calculus BC

AP English Lang & Comp

AP World History

AP Computer Science

AP Macroeconomics

*AP Comp. Govt & Politics

AP Microeconomics

*AP Italian Lang & Culture

AP Statistics

*AP Latin

*AP Human Geography

AP MAKEUP EXAMS

AP European History

AP MAKEUP EXAMS

*AP Physics C: Electricity
& Magnetism

AP MAKEUP EXAMS

*(Exams not offered at MHS)




